
An Informed Voter 
Element #5 – Becoming Informed– Building a Foundation 
Objectives 
 • Sources of knowledge for building a solid foundation. 

• How to obtain truthful information about current affairs. 

Building a Foundation 
A copy of the US Constitution and the Declaration of Independence 

Federalist Papers 

Animal Farm and 1984 by George Orwell 

Brave New World – Aldous Huxley 

Economics in One Lesson – Henry Hazlitt 

Democracy in America - Alexis de Tocqueville 

Atlas Shrugged & Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal – An Rand 

Hillsdale College - https://online.hillsdale.edu/course-list 

Wall Builders - https://wallbuilders.com 

Library of Congress – Religion and the Founding of the American Republic - 
https://www.loc.gov/exhibits/religion/ 

Current Affairs 

Books 

Unfreedom of the Press, Plunder and Deceit, American Marxism – Mark 
Levin 

Web sites and etc. 

The Federalist Society - https://fedsoc.org 

News Max - https://www.newsmax.com 

Rumble – app or web site - https://rumble.com 

The Heritage Foundation - https://www.heritage.org 

The Elijah List - https://www.elijahlist.com/index.php 

ElijahClips on YouTube and Rumble 

Praying Medic - https://prayingmedic.com 

Lance Wallnau - https://lancewallnau.com 

Mario Murillo - https://mariomurillo.org 

Robin D. Bullock – YouTube  



 

Julie Green - YouTube 

Hank Kunneman - YouTube 

Amanda Grace - https://arkofgrace-ministries.com and YouTube 

Breitbart - https://www.breitbart.com 

Citizen Free Press - https://citizenfreepress.com 

X22 Report - https://x22report.com & Rumble 

The Patriot Light - https://thepatriotlight.com 

The National Pulse - https://thenationalpulse.com 

C-Vine News Network - https://c-vine.com 

Local 

Oregonians for Medical Freedom - 
https://www.oregoniansformedicalfreedom.com 

America’s Frontline Doctors - https://americasfrontlinedoctors.org 

Oregon Tea Party - http://oregonteapartypac.org 

#Timber Unity - https://timberunity.com 

Oregon Firearms Federation - https://www.oregonfirearms.org 

Oregon Citizens Lobby - https://oregoncitizenslobby.org 

Parents’ Rights in Education - https://www.parentsrightsined.org 

Oregon Watch Dog - https://www.oregonwatchdog.com 
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Americas Christian Foundation 
References 

Original Documents 
 The Code of 1650 (1822) 
 Declaration of Independence 
 US Constitution 
 Northwest Ordinance 
 The Articles of Confederation of the United Colonies of New England and other Documents 

(1893) 
 Many of these documents as well as some of the books listed below are available as pdf 

file and e-books from the Internet Archive – archive.org 
 There are apps for the iPad and iPhone for the Declaration of Independence and the US 

Constitution – They include information on the signers. 
 
Reference Books 
 Lives of the Signers of the Declaration of Independence (1848 Edition) (Original title: 

Biographical Sketches of the Signers of the Declaration of American Independence) – B. J. 
Loosing 

 Lives of the Signers of the Declaration of Independence (1841 Edition) – Rev. Charles A 
Goodrich. 

 Wifes of the Signers of the Declaration of Independence (Original title: The Pioneer 
Mothers of American) – Harry Clinton Green & May Wolcott Green 

 Common Sense – Thomas Paine 
 Original Intent – David Barton 
 Politically Incorrect Guide (PIG) to American History – Thomas Woods Ph.D.  
 The Guide to the Constitution – Kevin R. C. Gutzman, J.D. Ph.D. 
 The New England Primer – Edward Draper 
 The Original Blue Back Speller – Noah Webster 
 The Bulletproof George Washington – David Barton 
 Revolutionary Economies – Thomas W. Cuddy 
 Family Life in the 17th and 18th Century America – James M. Volo and Dorothy Denneen 

Volo 
 The 5000 Year Leap – W. Cleon Skousen 
 Two Treatises of Government – John Locke 
 American History, Second Book (1763 to the Present Time) (1914) – Arthur C. Perry, Jr & 

Gertrude A. Price 
 The Leading Facts of American History – (1890) D. H. Montgomery 
 Colonial America – Jerome R. Reich 
 Faith of American's Founders – Rose Publishing 
 Quest of a Hemisphere – Donzella Cross Boyle (A free pdf version of this textbook is 

available at: www.robertwelchuniversity.org/quest_hemisphere.php  
 Forgotten Founding Father – Stephen Mansfield 
 Democracy in American – Alexis de Tocqueville – Available as an on-line document at 

this web site: xroads.virginia.edu/~HYPER/DETOC/toc_indx.html 
Web Sites 
 Wall Builders – www.wallbuilders.com 
 History of Religion in American – www.u-s-history.com/pages/h3787.html 
 Colonial Hall.com (Biographies of the founding fathers) – colonialhall.com 
 The Time Page (13 Originals) – www.timepage.org/spl/13colony.html#mass 

Religion and the Founding of the American Republic – Library of Congress: 
www.loc.gov/exhibits/religion 
History of the United States by Commons – Chapter 3. Colonial Period : www.web-
books.com/eLibrary/ON/B0/B52/07MB52.html 
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The Christian Institute – The Teaching of History – A Biblical Perspective – 
www.christian.org.uk/html-publications/education6.html 
The Laws of Nature and Nature's God – www.lonang.com 
U.S. Constitution Online – www.usconstitution.net 
Founding Fathers.info – www.foundingfathers.info 
The Heritage Foundation – http://www.heritage.org 

 
Videos – DVD 
 From Wall Builders 
  The Foundations of American Government 
  The American Heritage Series 
  Building on the American Heritage Series 
 PBS 
  The War that made America 
  Liberty! The American Revolution 
 History Channel 
  Founding Fathers 
  Founding of America 
  America The Story of Us - Rebels 
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